

Administrative Services Committee

Meeting Date: Thursday, June 27, 2024

Emergency – Richmond County Sheriff's Office HVAC Controls

Department: Central Services Department

Presenter: Ron Lampkin

Receive as information the emergency request for the replacement of the **Caption:**

HVAC controls system located at the Richmond County Sheriff's Office in the

amount of \$35,994.00 by Trane Company.

Background: The HVAC control system at the Richmond County Sheriff's Office has failed

and cannot be accessed. The lack of access to the controls prevents

temperatures to be successfully regulated within the building. It is of utmost importance that the replacement of the control system takes place in order to

properly regulate the HVAC system throughout the facility.

Analysis: Trane Company will perform the replacement of the control system.

\$35,994.00; Capital **Financial Impact:**

GL: 272-01-6210 / 54.12110

A – Receive as information **Alternatives:**

B – Do not receive as information

Recommendation: Receive as information the emergency request for the replacement of the

HVAC controls system located at the Richmond County Sheriff's Office in the

amount of \$35,994.00 by Trane Company.

Funds are available

\$35,994.00; Capital

in the following

accounts:

GL: 272-01-6210 / 54.12110